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Reply of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question 3244 for 29.03.2023- regarding

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>
To: sirohiwalanita.edu@nic.in, dilip.kumar1983@gov.in

Cc: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>, SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, Vice Chancellor

<vc@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saketkushwaha@gmail.com>
Bcc: Gomar Basar <gomar.basar@rgu.ac.in>, gomarkarko@gmail.com, "Section Officer Teaching Est."
<so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>, vishnu1987snr@gmail.com

Sirohiwal

Joint Director (Stats. Division),
Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Education,

West Block-2, R.K. Puram, New Delhi

Sub: Reply of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question 3244 for 29.03.2023 regarding Posts across all

Higher Education Institutions in the country for inputs.

To
Anita
Ref:
Madam,

With reference to the letter cited above, relating to Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question 3244 for
29.03.2023, | am furnishing herewith the reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

Your email dated: 27t March, 2023.

(c)

Number of Assistant Professor, Associate Professor and
Professor posts across all HEIs in country which are vacant,
State-wise and year-wise details during last five years; and

(d)

Number of reserved posts of Assistant Professor, Associate
Professor and Professor across all HEIs in the country which
are vacant, State-wise and year-wise details during last five
years?

Sl. No. Question Reply
(a) Number of Assistant Professor, Associate Professor and
Professor posts across all Higher Educational Institutions
(HEIs) in the country details thereof, State-wise and year-
wise during last five years;
(b) How many of these are reserved for SC, ST and OBC
respectively, State-wise and year-wise details during last five
et Attached

With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

Azadi g, r
AmritMahotsay [Eepea—.

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
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Rono Hills, Doimukh
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2 attachments
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859K

%y RGU_Reply of RS Question No.3244.xlsx
17K

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com> Tue, Mar 28, 2023 at 7:11 PM
To: registrar@rgu.ac.in

Address not found

Your message wasn't delivered to dilip.kumar1983@gov.in
because the address couldn't be found, or is unable to receive
mail.

The response from the remote server was:

550 #5.1.0 Address rejected.

Final-Recipient: rfc822; dilip.kumar1983@gov.in

Action: failed

Status: 5.0.0

Remote-MTA: dns; mailgwgov.nic.in. (164.100.14.86, the server for the domain gov.in.)
Diagnostic-Code: smtp; 550 #5.1.0 Address rejected.

Last-Attempt-Date: Tue, 28 Mar 2023 06:41:32 -0700 (PDT)

---------- Forwarded message -------—-

From: "Registrar ." <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

To: sirohiwalanita.edu@nic.in, dilip.kumar1983@gov.in

Cc: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>, SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, Vice
Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saketkushwaha@gmail.com>

Bee:

Date: Tue, 28 Mar 2023 19:11:16 +0530

Subject: Reply of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question 3244 for 29.03.2023- regarding

----- Message truncated -----
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F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21 28" March, 2023
To

Anita Sirohiwal

Joint Director (Stats. Division),
Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Education,

West Block-2, R.K. Puram, New Delhi

Sub: Reply of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question 3244 for 29.03.2023 regarding Posts across
all Higher Education Institutions in the country for inputs.

Ref: Your email dated: 27"" March, 2023.
Madam,

With reference to the letter cited above, relating to Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question

3244 for 29.03.2023, | am furnishing herewith the reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University,
Arunachal Pradesh:
Sl. No. Question Reply

(a) Number of Assistant Professor, Associate Professor and
Professor posts across all Higher Educational Institutions
(HEls) in the country details thereof, State-wise and year-
wise during last five years;
(b) How many of these are reserved for SC, ST and OBC
respectively, State-wise and year-wise details during last
five years;
(c) Number of Assistant Professor, Associate Professor and
Professor posts across all HEls in country which are vacant,
State-wise and year-wise details during last five years; and
(d) Number of reserved posts of Assistant Professor,
Associate Professor and Professor across all HEls in the
country which are vacant, State-wise and year-wise details
during last five years?

Attached

With regards,

ours sincerely,
i

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)

Faar=a/Registrar



Reply of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3244 be answered on 29.03.2023

(@)  Number of Faculty Members year-wise during last five years:

(as on 01.03.2023)

Professor | Associate Assistant Total
Year
Professor Professor

2019 11 29 126 166
2020 11 28 125 164
2021 11 33 140 184
2022 11 32 141 184
2023 11 37 144 192

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONOQ HILLS, DOIMUKH

(b) Number of faculty reserved for SC,ST and OBC year-wise

during last five years:

Professor Associate Professor Assistant Total
Year Professor
SC ST OBC SC ST JOBC| SC | ST |OBC] sC ST | OBC

2019 0 1 0 4 1 0 9 5 27 13 7 27
2020 0 1 0 4 1 0 9 6 27 13 8 27
2021 0 1 0 4 1 1 11 8 29 15 10 | 30
2022 0 1 0 4 1 1 11 9 29 15 11 | 30
2023 0 1 0 5 2 1 12 8 29 17 11 | 30
(as on 01.03.2023)

(c)  Number of vacant position in Faculty Members year-wise during last five years:

Professor | Associate Assistant Total
Year
Professor | Professor

2019 20 29 37 86
2020 20 30 38 88
2021 25 30 37 92
2022 25 31 37 93
2023 25 26 39 90
(as on 01.03.2023)




(d} (,mber of reserved vacant post in respect of Faculty Members year-wise during last five years:

Professor Associate Professor Assistant Professor Total

Year UR SC ST OBC | EWS | PWD | Total] UR SC ST | OBC | EWS|PWD|Total] UR | sc | sT loBc EWS|PWD| Total] UR | SC ST | OBC | EWS |PWD] Total

10 3 2 5 0 0 20 17 4 2 5 0 1 29 14 6 4 9 2 s 37 41 13 8 19 2 3 86
2019

10 3 2 5 0 0 20 18 4 2 5 0 1 30 | 15 6 4 9 2 2 38 | 43 | 13 8 19 2 3 88
2020

10 4 1 7 2 1 25 12 4 3 7 3 1 30 12 7 4 10 3 1 37 34 15 8 24 8 3 92
2021

10 4 1 7 2 1 25 13 4 3 7 3 1 31 13 7 3 10 3 5 37 36 15 7 24 8 3 93
2022

10 4 1 7 2 1 25 10 3 2 7 3 1 26 15 6 4 10| 3 1 39 35 13 F i 24 8 3 90
2023 (as
on 01.03.2023)

REGISTRAR
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: IMMEDIATE: RSUQ 3244 for 29.03.2023 regarding Posts across all higher

education institutions in the country for inputs-reg.
2 messages

Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in> Mon, Mar 27, 2023 at 10:47 AM
To: ve@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, ve@aus.ac.in, registrar@aus.ac.in, vec@manuu.edu.in,
registrar@manuu.edu.in, ve@rgu.ac.in, registrar@rgu.ac.in, vceflu@gmail.com, registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, Vice
Chancellor GGU Bilaspur <vc@ggu.ac.in>, ggv.registrar@gmail.com, ve@tezu.ernet.in, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in,
ve@cusb.ac.in, registrar@cub.ac.in, PROF GURMEET SINGH <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, "Prof. Rajneesh Bhutani"
<registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, ve.mgcub@gmail.com, osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in

Cc: Anita Sirohiwal <sirohiwalanita.edu@nic.in>, SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>,
"rajkamal.kumar” <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>

PARLIAMENT QUESTION

Sir

Reference trailing mail. The VC/Registrar of the CUs is requested to furnish the requisite inputs pertaining to their CU
to this Desk and to Joint Director (Stats. Division)/DoHE (E-mail: sirohiwalanita.edu@nic.in)
immediately.

With regards.

Ashok Kumar

Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id: akumar.doe@nic.in

From: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>

To: "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>

Sent: Monday, March 27, 2023 10:39:16 AM

Subject: Fwd: IMMEDIATE: RSUQ 3244 for 29.03.2023 regarding Posts across all higher education institutions in the
country for inputs-reg.

From: "Anita Sirohiwal" <sirohiwalanita.edu@nic.in>

To: "Vineet Joshi" <ashe-moe@gov.in>, "Saumya Gupta" <saumya.gupta@ias.nic.in>, "Purnendu Kishore Banerjee"
<pk.banerjee@nic.in> :

Cc: "R. RAJESH, DDG, Higher Education, MoE" <r.rajesh@nic.in>, "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU"
<subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "S.K. Biswas" <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "SHREYA MS BHARDWAJ"
<shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, "Vishwajeet Kumar" <vishwajeet.kumar@nic.in>, "Partha Kansabanik"
<pkansabanik.ndma@nic.in>, "Subrat Pradhan" <subrat.pradhan@gov.in>, "Sumit Gakhar" <sumit.gakhar@nic.in>,
"Priyank Chaturvedi" <priyank.chaturvedi81@gov.in>, "Veena Dunga" <veena.dunga@nic.in>, "rinasonowal edu"
<rinasonowal.edu@nic.in>, "SMITA SRIVASTAVA" <smita96.srivastava@gov.in>, "Ritesh Patel"
<ritesh.patel95@nic.in>, "Dalip Kumar" <dalip.kumar1983@gov.in>

Sent: Friday, March 24, 2023 5:41:35 PM

Subject: IMMEDIATE: RSUQ 3244 for 29.03.2023 regarding Posts across all higher education institutions in the
country for inputs-reg.

Sir/Madam,

Reference is invited to the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3244 be answered
on 29.3.2023 relating to ""Posts across all higher educational institutions in country". It is
requested to provide requisite inputs for the question, to frame the reply via email at Email
Ids sirohiwalanita.edu@nic.in and dalip.kumar1983@gov.in.

https:f.’mail.google.com/maiilulo.'?ik=72eaecf821&view=pl&search=aIl&permthid=thread-f:1761497385059356865&simpl=msg-t:17614973850593. .12
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The text of the question for reference is as under: )

Posts across all higher educational institutions in country
3244 # Shri Imran Pratapgarhi:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:
(a) number of Assistant Professor, Associate Professor and Professor posts across all Higher Educational
Institutions (HEIs) in the country, details thereof, State-wise and year-wise during last five years;
(b) how many of these are reserved for SC, ST and OBC respectively, State-wise and year-wise details
during last five years;
(c) number of Assistant Professor, Associate Professor and Professor posts across all HEIs in country which
are vacant, State-wise and year-wise details during last five years; and
(d) number of reserved posts of Assistant Professor, Associate Professor and Professor across all HEls in
the country which are vacant, State-wise and year-wise details during last five years?

With Regards

Anita Sirohiwal

Joint Director (Stats. Division),

D/o Higher Education

Ministry of Education,

West Block-2, R.K. Puram, New Delhi
E-mail: sirohiwalanita.edu@nic.in

‘f-' W 2023 INDIA

Azadiy,
AmritMahotsay - —
Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Mon, Mar 27, 2023 at 11:01 AM

To: "Section Officer Teaching Est." <so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>
Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, Saket Kushwaha <saketkushwaha@gmail.com>

Establishment Teaching Section is requested to furnish the information by return mail to the undersigned for onward
submission to the MoE,

G2@

i

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
Rono Hills, Doimukh
PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in
[Quoted text hidden)
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